
24 Field Boss™ EcoLite

English

OVERVIEW

Detail View A

Detail View B

   Detail View
     CPA0006

Detail View
  CPA0367

394447 7 11

47

15

6

13

9

52

16

17

32

55

25

23 42

4345

2410

DETAIL 
SCALE 2 : 19

DETAIL 
SCALE 2 : 19

DETAIL 
SCALE 2 : 19

ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 AZFB060B Base only for FB 1
2 AZFB060A SWING ARM 1
3 AZFB060AB SWING ARM BASE 1
4 AZFB060AB-3 Spring tension bracket 1
5 AZFB060D D-RINGS & HARDWARE 4
6 CA300116 8 inch filter basket 1
7 CA3511221 8 inch lid 1
8 CDGN03 1 Inch press fit hose grommet 1
9 CHMS900213 10-32 - 1/2 Pan head screw 2
10 CPFG10 5/8 Top hat grommet 2
11 CPFG15 3/4 Press fit hose grommet 1
12 CPFG16 2 inch ID Grommet 1
13 CVGC100 Wand Clip 2
14 CA463CDP02 Pro Valve Bank 1
15 CXLT0007 3 X 4 Caution Label 1
16 CXLT0008 2 X 4 Warning Label 1
17 CXP0005 4 x 2 rectangular plug 1
18 CFPS04M04B 3/4 Male thread to 3/4 hose shank 3
19 CVPBV234 3/4 FPT Union Valve 2
20 CB075F Male adaptor x .75 MPT 1
21 CB075CAP 1/2 and 3/4 Camlock cap 1
22 CHWZF105 1 SAE Flat Washer 2
23 CFCC002 CLAMP FOR 3/8 HOSE 7
24 CFCC003 Clamp for 1/2" Hose 13
25 CXSC0002 Cable Tie 8" 2
26 CPFW01 1/2 Nylon flat washer 2
27 CHMS050523A 1/2 x 1 Panhead hex drive bolt 2
28 CHNZN0525 1/2 Nylock Nut 2
29 CHBZ010725 1/4 X 1-1/2 Bolt 5
30 CHNZH0125 1/4 nut 2
31 CHPZFE extension spring 1
32 CHBZ010325 1/4 X 3/4 Bolt 2
33 CHNZN0125 1/4 Nylock nut 16
34 CHNZN0325 3/8 Nylock nut 14
35 CHBZ030525 3/8 x 1 bolt 14
36 CHBZ030425 3/8 x 3/4 bolt 4
37 CHWZF035 3/8 Flat washer 36
38 CHWZL035 3/8 Lock washer 8
39 CV3EL12HB 1/2 X 1/2 90 Degree hose barb 2
40 CHBZ011125 1/4 x 2-1/2 Bolt 2
41 CHBZ010225 1/4 X 1/2 Bolt 8
42 CLUESB020001 3/8 EPDM HOSE --- 9' 1
43 CLUESB020004 3/4 EPDM HOSE --- 5.5' 1
44 CLUVGC02502 1/2 Reinforced vinyl tubing --- 1.3' 1
45 CFCW001 Clamp for 3/4 hose 5
46 AZKF0008  Field Boss Arm Ext-Solenoid Bracket 1
47 AMTHSFB100FG 100 Gallon FB tank 1
48 AMAVFB 4.5" Anti vortex plastic 1
49 CHMS010333  1/4" x 3/4" Panhead Phillips Bolt 1
50 CHNSN0123  1/4" Stainless Lock Nut 1
51 AZFB060F Anti Vortex Bracket for Field Boss Tank 1
52 CTMD009  4 X 4 Field Boss Ecolite Logo 1
53 CFPE05M04B 1 MPT x .75 Hose Barb 90 1
54 CLUESB020004 .75 hose from HB tee to Drain-Ecolite 1
55 CLUESB020002 1/2 EPDM HOSE --- 8.5' 1
56 CLUESB020004 3/4 hose from tee to drain-ecolite 1
57 CFPT02B 1/2HB x 1/2HB x 1/2 HB TEE 1
58 CBLSTM07550 3/4 T-Strainer with Mesh Screen 1
59 CFPN04M04M 3/4 Short Nipple 2
60 CBTEE075 3/4 Poly Pipe Tee 1
61 CLUESB020002 1/2 hose from pump to HB tee-ecolite 1
62 APD07G060PQB 7 GPM 60PSI, Bypass, 1/2" Quick Attach 1
63 CPPDD003 5900 Series 1/2" Straight 1
64 CPPDD006  5900 Series 1/2" Elbow 90 1
65 CFPS04M02B 3/4 MPT X 1/2 Hose Barb 1
66 CHWZF015  1/4"  Flat Washer 8
67 AZKB0004 ADJUSTABLE BOOM BRACKET 2
68 CHBZ030525C  3/8" x 1 Carriage Bolt 4
69 CHNZH0325  3/8" Nut 4
70 CPA0366 Field Boss 365 / Eco hose reel 1
71 CLUESB020002 1/2 EPDM HOSE --- 3.2' 1
72 CLUESB020002  .5 Hose from tee to shut off-Hose Reel 1

73 CLUESB020002 1/2" hose from inline strainer to pump 
ecolite 1

74 CFPS02M02B 1-2 MPT x 1-2 Hose Barb 2

75 CVS34DX1  .5 FIP x .5 FIP T-Handle Ball Valve 1

76 AZFB060J Field Boss Boom Mount Spacer 2

77 CFBU01B02M .375 Union nipple .5 male thread 3
78 CFBU02G  rubber washer for brass cap 3
79 CFBU02C Brass Cap-GH 3



25Version 1.5

English

DETAIL VIEW A

Detail A

2731 4

29

30

2

8

28

26

27 12

40

3 3437

33



26 Field Boss™ EcoLite

English

DETAIL VIEW B

Detail B

27

4

31

30

40

3

44

39

10

8

47

11

12

15

7

6

13

9

16

?

7021732

14

41

45

71

54

1

60

18

20

21

77

59

19

68

67

5834 73
62

33

66

6324

64

61

74

72

57

36

55

43

25

53505148

35

49
46

37

33

5

69

38

35

19

18

35

34

65 59

29

37

75

76

78

79

35



27Version 1.5

English

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 AZFB060B Base only for FB 1
2 AZFB060A SWING ARM 1
3 AZFB060AB SWING ARM BASE 1
4 AZFB060AB-3 Spring tension bracket 1
5 AZFB060D D-RINGS & HARDWARE 4
6 CA300116 8 inch filter basket 1
7 CA3511221 8 inch lid 1
8 CDGN03 1 Inch press fit hose grommet 1
9 CHMS900213 10-32 - 1/2 Pan head screw 2
10 CPFG10 5/8 Top hat grommet 2
11 CPFG15 3/4 Press fit hose grommet 1
12 CPFG16 2 inch ID Grommet 1
13 CVGC100 Wand Clip 2
14 CA463CDP02 Pro Valve Bank 1
15 CXLT0007 3 X 4 Caution Label 1
16 CXLT0008 2 X 4 Warning Label 1
17 CXP0005 4 x 2 rectangular plug 1
18 CFPS04M04B 3/4 Male thread to 3/4 hose shank 3
19 CVPBV234 3/4 FPT Union Valve 2
20 CB075F Male adaptor x .75 MPT 1
21 CB075CAP 1/2 and 3/4 Camlock cap 1
22 CHWZF105 1 SAE Flat Washer 2
23 CFCC002 CLAMP FOR 3/8 HOSE 7
24 CFCC003 Clamp for 1/2" Hose 13
25 CXSC0002 Cable Tie 8" 2
26 CPFW01 1/2 Nylon flat washer 2
27 CHMS050523A 1/2 x 1 Panhead hex drive bolt 2
28 CHNZN0525 1/2 Nylock Nut 2
29 CHBZ010725 1/4 X 1-1/2 Bolt 5
30 CHNZH0125 1/4 nut 2
31 CHPZFE extension spring 1
32 CHBZ010325 1/4 X 3/4 Bolt 2
33 CHNZN0125 1/4 Nylock nut 16
34 CHNZN0325 3/8 Nylock nut 14
35 CHBZ030525 3/8 x 1 bolt 14
36 CHBZ030425 3/8 x 3/4 bolt 4
37 CHWZF035 3/8 Flat washer 36
38 CHWZL035 3/8 Lock washer 8
39 CV3EL12HB 1/2 X 1/2 90 Degree hose barb 2
40 CHBZ011125 1/4 x 2-1/2 Bolt 2
41 CHBZ010225 1/4 X 1/2 Bolt 8
42 CLUESB020001 3/8 EPDM HOSE --- 9' 1
43 CLUESB020004 3/4 EPDM HOSE --- 5.5' 1
44 CLUVGC02502 1/2 Reinforced vinyl tubing --- 1.3' 1
45 CFCW001 Clamp for 3/4 hose 5



28 Field Boss™ EcoLite

English

ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
46 AZKF0008  Field Boss Arm Ext-Solenoid Bracket 1
47 AMTHSFB100FG 100 Gallon FB tank 1
48 AMAVFB 4.5" Anti vortex plastic 1
49 CHMS010333  1/4" x 3/4" Panhead Phillips Bolt 1
50 CHNSN0123  1/4" Stainless Lock Nut 1
51 AZFB060F Anti Vortex Bracket for Field Boss Tank 1
52 CTMD009  4 X 4 Field Boss Ecolite Logo 1
53 CFPE05M04B 1 MPT x .75 Hose Barb 90 1
54 CLUESB020004 .75 hose from HB tee to Drain-Ecolite 1
55 CLUESB020002 1/2 EPDM HOSE --- 8.5' 1
56 CLUESB020004 3/4 hose from tee to drain-ecolite 1
57 CFPT02B 1/2HB x 1/2HB x 1/2 HB TEE 1
58 CBLSTM07550 3/4 T-Strainer with Mesh Screen 1
59 CFPN04M04M 3/4 Short Nipple 2
60 CBTEE075 3/4 Poly Pipe Tee 1
61 CLUESB020002 1/2 hose from pump to HB tee-ecolite 1
62 APD07G060PQB 7 GPM 60PSI, Bypass, 1/2" Quick Attach 1
63 CPPDD003 5900 Series 1/2" Straight 1
64 CPPDD006  5900 Series 1/2" Elbow 90 1
65 CFPS04M02B 3/4 MPT X 1/2 Hose Barb 1
66 CHWZF015  1/4"  Flat Washer 8
67 AZKB0004 ADJUSTABLE BOOM BRACKET 2
68 CHBZ030525C  3/8" x 1 Carriage Bolt 4
69 CHNZH0325  3/8" Nut 4
71 CLUESB020002 1/2 EPDM HOSE --- 3.2' 1
72 CLUESB020002  .5 Hose from tee to shut off-Hose Reel 1
73 CLUESB020002 1/2" hose from inline strainer to pump ecolite 1

74 CFPS02M02B 1-2 MPT x 1-2 Hose Barb 2
75 CVS34DX1  .5 FIP x .5 FIP T-Handle Ball Valve 1
76 AZFB060J Field Boss Boom Mount Spacer 2
77 CFBU01B02M .375 Union nipple .5 male thread 3
78 CFBU02G  rubber washer for brass cap 3
79 CFBU02C Brass Cap-GH 3

PARTS LIST



29Version 1.5

English

18 2 3

8 15 16

13

111491710756

4 12

CPA0006

1

 Handle Only
Part # CPXP02

CPA0006 includes CA463CDP02 parts and:

CA463CDP02 parts:
ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 CA463080510 Valve Stem Kit for 463080 1
2 CA461031.010 Manifold Body for 3-way outlet 1
3 CA463080 Pressure Relief Control Valve asm. 1
4 CA464402.151 Single Auxiliary Cock for Valve 3
5 CA463001.A10 3/8" Hose barb for valve 463 3
6 CA10012 Large Fork Pin 1
7 CA10002 Small Fork Pin 5
8 CA463000.040 1 inch Male BSP adapter 1
9 CA463080.A19 3/4" Hose barb for valve 463 1

10 CA463911.100 Mounting Bracket 4
11 CHBZ801425  8 X 3 5-16" bolt HEX HEAD 8.8 4
12 CHNZN0885  8 NYLOC  NUT ZINC HEX NUT 4
13 CHWZF885 8 MM FLAT WASHER 8.8 4

ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
14 CAG10041 Gasket 20mm, hosetail 1
15 CA106413 Hosetail - 1/2 diameter for Fly nut 1 inch 1
16 CA2002040 Fly Nut 1 inch 1
17 CV2240GXB100 Pressure gauge 100psi Glycerin filled 1
18 CFBP00M 1/4 NPT Hex Brass Plug 1

PARTS LIST



30 Field Boss™ EcoLite

English

DETAIL VIEW CPA0367

CPA0367

12 1

95 76

8
10

11

3

2

14

13

4

2

7

ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 AMAH01GY HR030/050 REEL ONLY 1
2 CFCC003 CLAMP FOR 1/2 HOSE 2
3 CFPS01M02B 3/8 MPT X 1/2 HOSE BARB 1
4 CFRB06 1/4-3/8 BSP FEMALE ELBOW 1
5 CFRB07 STAINLESS PIPE 3/8 THREAD BOTH ENDS 1
6 CFRB08 3/8 X 1/4  BALL BEARING SWIVEL 1
7 CFRB09 1/4 MALE THREAD  X 1/2 HOSE BARB 2
8 CFRH03C PHENOIC TAPERED HANDLE 1
9 CHWZF105 1 SAE FLAT WASHER 1

10 CVSTAL26SH SPRAY GUN 9 INCH BARREL 1
11 CVSW038 3/8 FPT X 3/8 MPT SWIVEL 1
12 CLUESB020002 1/2 EPDM HOSE - 100' 1
13 AZKH0018 Lock for Small Hose Reel 1
14 AZKH0003 30-50 Base Mount HR Frame 1


